

GRADER TENDER 2025C

INFORMATION FOR SUPPLIERS

1. Submission of Tenders

Submissions of tenders for "Motor Grader" will be received in a sealed envelope clearly marked as **GRADER TENDER**, or by email by the R.M. of Frenchman Butte No. 501 as follows:

• Tenders will be received at the office of:

R.M. of Frenchman Butte # 501 P.O. Box 180 Paradise Hill, SK SOM 2G0 Junction Hwy #3 & Hwy #21 North Pt. SW 11-53-24-W3

Or by email to Aaron Neilly, Infrastructure Manager at: rm501cet@sasktel.net, please include

 GRADER TENDER in your email heading to ensure emails are not accidently opened prior to the bid closing time.

Completed tenders must be received **before 3:00 p.m. on February 21, 2025.**

A decision will be made by resolution of Municipal Council at meeting held on February 26, 2025.

2. Tender Documents

Tender documents may be obtained from the R.M of Frenchman Butte No. 501 website or from SaskTenders.ca

3. Tender Information

The R.M. of Frenchman Butte No. 501 wishes to purchase 1 Motor Grader.

Provincial Sales Tax and G.S.T. applicable shall be entered in separately from unit prices.

4. Right to Accept or Reject Tenders

The tender shall be based upon the whole of the Specifications without reservations. Please list all standard and optional equipment as well as any other pertinent information needed for council to make a fair comparison. Please complete and submit the *Tender Cover Page*.

The Municipality reserves the right to accept a tender other than the lowest tender without stating reasons.

Tenders which are incomplete, conditional, obscure or which do not meet the requirements shall be rejected.

Erasures/alterations must be initialled by the tenderer.

Tenders received later than the time specified will not be accepted regardless of the post mark date or courier delivery schedule.

The Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders and to waive irregularities and informalities at its discretion

5. Unacceptable or Unbalanced Tenders

Each item in the tender shall be a reasonable price for such item. Under no circumstance will an unbalanced tender be considered. The R.M of Frenchman Butte No. 501 will be the sole judge of such matters, and should any tender be considered unbalanced it will be rejected.

6. Interpretation of Documents

If a prospective tenderer is in doubt as to the true meaning of any part of the specifications, documents or find omissions or errors they must notify the Public Works Supervisor – Dan Fedirko @ 639-343-7973. If an addendum or change is deemed necessary, the changes will be posted on the RM website and on SaskTenders.ca.

7. Increase in Quote

No claim for increase in rates on unit prices or other prices will be entertained. Any and all charges not set out in the tender, must be clearly indicated on the agreement of sale.

8. Payments

The RM of Frenchman Butte would like to investigate the possibility of financing, if you could include any financing options that could be available to us. Alternatively, payment would be issued at the first meeting of Council (Council meets two times per month) following the delivery of the grader to the R.M. yard and upon inspection by the Public Works Supervisor.

9. Execution of Contract

Failure by the successful bidder to meet the above requirements will entitle the R.M. of Frenchman Butte No. 501 to cancel the purchase. The R.M. of Frenchman Butte No. 501 may then elect to award the contract to another bidder or take such action as they choose.

10. Presentations

Sales representatives must address all sales presentations and trade in viewing to the Public Works Supervisor prior to tender closing date. The Municipality is asking for your best price and all submitted information and prices at the tender opening is the only price being accepted.

11. Delivery Date

The unit must be delivered to the R.M. of Frenchman Butte No. 501 yard located on Pt. SW-11-53-24-W3 **ASAP.**

12. Specifications

Description	Comply (Y/N)	Non-compliance description
NET RANGE OF 250 HORSEPOWER TO 280 HORSEPOWER.		
A MINIMUM OF 210 HORSEPOWER FOR FIRST GEAR. (THE		
MOTOR GRADER MUST BE IN THIS HORSEPOWER RANGE		
WITH THE CORRECT FIRST GEAR MINIMUM TO BE		
CONSIDERED).		
MUST BE NEW 2024 MODEL:		
OPERATING WEIGHT RANGE OF 34,000 TO 45,000 LBS;		
SNOW PLUS TIRES;		
16 FOOT X 1-INCH-THICK MOLD BOARD DRILLED WITH ¾		
INCH HOLES;		
REVERSIBLE FAN (IF AVAILABLE);		
CAB WITH:		
A) AIR CONDITIONING;		
B) CLOTH SEAT;		
C) ELECTRIC REAR WINDOW DEFROSTER;		
D) AM/FM RADIO;		

Description	Comply (Y/N)	Non-compliance description
E) THREE REAR VIEW MIRRORS (1 INTERIOR AND 2 EXTERIOR);		
F) CUP HOLDER, FLOOR MAT;		
G) AUXILIARY CIRCUIT;		
H) GAUGES FOR ENGINE TEMPERATURE, TRANSMISSION TEMPERATURE, ARTICULATION AND FUEL;		
I) CRUISE CONTROL;		
J) SIDE OPENING WINDOWS;		
K) SLOPE METER;		
JOYSTICK CONTROLS;		
BACK UP LIGHTS, ALARM AND CAMERA;		
FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND HOLDER;		
MINIMUM 6" DIAMETER BEACON LIGHT WITH AMBER / BLUE OPTIONS;		
ENGINE BLOCK HEATER;		
EQUIPPED WITH 12' WING WITH HYDRAULIC PUSH POLE AND CONTROLS MOUNTED ON RIGHT HAND SIDE OF CONTROL CONSOLE;		
CAPITAL I SPEED PLOW		
ALL-WHEEL DRIVE;		
FRONT AND REAR FENDERS;		
RIPPER/SCARIFIER;		
HEATED MIRRORS, (IF AVAILABLE);		

Please specify basic warranty information and costs for additional warranty on the *Tender Cover Page, include any additional warranty information with your tender*.



P.O. Box 180, Paradise Hill, SK SOM 2G0 Office (306) 344-2034 Fax (306) 344-4434

Tender Cover Page

CompanyA	ddress	
Town F	Postal Code	
Contact name T	elephone	
Email Address:		
GRADER		
Grader Year, Make & Model		
Basic warranty includes:		
Please complete both Option A and Option B, as well	as including the leasing option.	
Option A:		
Price for new grader, with basic warranty, before ta	xes, with no trade in: \$	
Option B:		
Price for new grader, with basic warranty, before tax	es: \$	
Trade in value before taxes: 2017 John Deere 872G Serial Number 1DW872GXJHI	0679875 (with 10,075	
hours as of January 16, 2025)	\$	
Net price with basic warranty, before taxes, after 20	017 - 872G trade in: \$	

The purchaser will choose from a variety of warranty options and prices.	Please provide pricing below:
Additional cost for 7 years/9,000-hour power train warranty	\$
Additional cost for 7 years/9,000-hour full machine warranty	\$
Additional cost for 5 years/ 7,500 hours power train warranty	\$
Additional cost for 5 years/ 7,500 hours full machine warranty	\$
Additional cost for 1 year of service calls, including travel	\$
Additional cost for 2 years of service calls, including travel	\$
Additional cost for 3 years of service calls, including travel	\$
Guaranteed delivery date:	

PLEASE ATTACH:

- leasing information
- financing options, if available
- any additional warranty information
- any additional information you wish to provide